Changes to legislation: Communications Act 2003, Paragraph 94 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 22 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 17

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Housing Act 1988

- 94 (1) Part 2 of Schedule 10 to the Housing Act 1988 (c. 50) (provisions about land acquired by a housing action trust) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraphs 4, 5, 11, 12 and 14—
 - (a) for "the telecommunications code", wherever occurring, there shall be substituted " the electronic communications code ";
 - (b) for "a telecommunications code system" and "any telecommunications code system", wherever occurring, there shall be substituted " an electronic communications code network ";
 - (c) for "telecommunications apparatus" and "telecommunication apparatus", wherever occurring, there shall be substituted " electronic communications apparatus ";
 - (d) for "such system" and "the system", wherever occurring, there shall be substituted, respectively, " such network " and " the network ".

Commencement Information

- Sch. 17 para. 94 in force at 25.7.2003 for specified purposes by S.I. 2003/1900, arts. 1(2), 2(1), Sch. 1 (with art. 3) (as amended by S.I. 2003/3142, art. 1(3))
- I2 Sch. 17 para. 94 in force at 29.12.2003 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2003/3142, art. 3(2) (with art. 11)

ew o	inges and effects yet to be applied to :
-	specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/1900, art. 3(2) by S.I. 2003/3142 art. 1(3)
_	specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 by S.I. 2004/1492 art. 2
_	specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 by S.I. 2004/697 art. 2
_	specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 art. 4 Sch. 2 by S.I. 2004/545 art. 2
Wh	inges and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters one provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions):
Wh	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52
Who prov	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2)
Who prov –	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3)
Whe prov 	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2
Whe prov 	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2 Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b)
Who prov 	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2 Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b) Sch. 3A para. 37(3)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(9)
Who prov 	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2 Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b) Sch. 3A para. 37(3)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(9) Sch. 3A para. 84(1)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(10)
Wh	 xisions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2 Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b) Sch. 3A para. 37(3)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(9)